Corporate  Debtor  shall,  without  any  obligation,  and
subject to acceptable performance norms, endeavour to
retain  existing manpower,  which was engaged by the
Corporate Debtor in relation to its business. Presently,
the  Corporate  Debtor  employs  699  (Six  Hundred
Ninety Nine) employees and Workmen as of December
15,  2017  as  per  disclosure  made  available  in  the
Information Memorandum spreadsheet in the Virtual
Data  Room  to  the  Resolution  Applicants.  Employee
head count can be increased or reduced based on the